

Exhibit 21



Deb Coffey <debbiecoffey1234@gmail.com>

Estimated decision date for APPEAL for DOI-BLM-2022-001515?

Deb Coffey <debbiecoffey1234@gmail.com>

Thu, May 19, 2022 at 6:53 AM

To: DOI FOIA & Privacy Act Appeals <FOIA.Appeals@sol.doi.gov>

Cc: Deb Coffey <debbiecoffey1234@gmail.com>, American Wild Horse Campaign FOIA Email <foia@wildhorsepreservation.org>

May 19, 2022

Attn: FOIA/Privacy Act Appeals Office
Department of the Interior
Office of the Solicitor
1849 C. Street N.W., MS-6556 MIB
Washington, D.C. 20240

Email: FOIA.Appeals@sol.doi.gov

RE: Estimated decision date for APPEAL for

DOI-BLM-2022-001515

Dear Department of the Interior FOIA/Privacy Act Appeals Officer:

Can you please send me an email with the estimated date your office will provide American Wild Horse Campaign (AWHC) a decision on their Appeal for **DOI-BLM-2022-001515**?

This Appeal was dated March 31, 2022, was mailed via certified mail and U.S. Postal Service records indicate that it was received on April 4, 2022.

If there is an Appeal tracking number, could you please inform me of that tracking number?

Thank you for your assistance with this. If you have any questions, please contact me at debbiecoffey1234@gmail.com

Best regards,

Debbie Coffey



Deb Coffey <debbiecoffey1234@gmail.com>

Estimated decision date for APPEAL for DOI-BLM-2022-001515

Deb Coffey <debbiecoffey1234@gmail.com>

Thu, Jun 16, 2022 at 1:26 AM

To: DOI FOIA & Privacy Act Appeals <FOIA.Appeals@sol.doi.gov>

Cc: Ryan Witt <rwitt@blm.gov>, Deb Coffey <debbiecoffey1234@gmail.com>, American Wild Horse Campaign FOIA Email <foia@wildhorsepreservation.org>

June 16, 2022

Attn: FOIA/Privacy Act Appeals Office
Department of the Interior
Office of the Solicitor
1849 C. Street N.W., MS-6556 MIB
Washington, D.C. 20240

Email: FOIA.Appeals@sol.doi.gov

RE: Estimated decision date for APPEAL for

DOI-BLM-2022-001515

Dear Department of the Interior FOIA/Privacy Act Appeals Officer:

Can you please send me an email with the estimated date your office will provide American Wild Horse Campaign (AWHC) a decision on their Appeal for **DOI-BLM-2022-001515**?

This Appeal was dated March 31, 2022, was mailed via certified mail and U.S. Postal Service records indicate that it was received on April 4, 2022.

If there is an Appeal tracking number, could you please inform me of that tracking number?

Thank you for your assistance with this. If you have any questions, please contact me at debbiecoffey1234@gmail.com

Best regards,

Debbie Coffey